The VA-747x Series provides incremental
or proportional control in HVAC applications.
The compact design of this actuator makes
it suitable for installation in confined spaces,
such as fan coil applications.
The VA-747x Series actuator is designed for field
mounting onto VG6000 and V5000 Terminal Unit
Valves (see pertinent bulletin).

Issue Date 03 2008
VA-747x Electronic Terminal Unit Valve Actuator - Product Bulletin2
Ordering Codes
All actuators fitted with 1.5 m cable.
Models with other cable lengths are available on request.
Actuator combinations
The VA-747x series electronic valve actuators are designed to be used with VG6000 valve series.
Please refer to the "VG6000 Series Forged Brass Valves" and “V5000 Terminal Unit Valves Series” Product
Bulletin for complete ordering informations.
Codes Control Type Supply voltage Configuration Options
VA-7470-1001 Floating
24 VAC ±15%
---
VA-7472-1001
Proportional
---
VA-7472-9001
• Selectable input signals for range splitting
(0 to 10, 0 to 5, 5 to 10 VDC).
• Direct or Reverse Action
• Selectable Anti-sticking cycle
VA-747x Electronic Terminal Unit Valve Actuator - Product Bulletin 3
Operation
Floating model (VA-7470-1001)
Please refer to the "VG6000 Series Forged Brass
Valves"  and “V5000 Terminal Unit Valve Series”
Product Bulletin for valve operation.
When the signal is applied to the blue and red wires,
the actuator stem extends. When the signal is
removed the actuator remains in position.
If the signal remains applied to the red or to the white
wire, the actuator will time out and shut off the motor
after approximately 80 seconds.
When the signal is applied to the blue and white
wires, the actuator stem retracts. When the signal is
removed the actuator remains in position.
If the signal remains applied to the blue or to the
white wire, the actuator will time out and shut off the
motor after approximately 80 seconds.
End of stroke Confirmation: When the signal is
applied continuously in the same direction, the
actuator turns on every 2 hours and drives in the
signal direction for approximately 80 seconds to
confirm the end of stroke position.
Proportional models
(VA-7472-1001 and VA-7472-9001)
Please refer to the "VG6000 Series Forged Brass
Valves" and “V5000 Terminal Unit Valve Series”
Product Bulletin for valve operation.
VA-7452-1001 has fixed settings
(see curve )
VA-7452-9001 configurable:
Action: When the signal increases in Direct Action
(DA) configuration or decreases in Reverse Action
(RA) configuration, the actuator motor drives the
gear assembly, pushing down on the valve return

  Compliance Directive 89/336 EEC:
EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-3